Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – E Type Series
Document No TMVE-XXOS001C
Issued date 2012/02/13
Page 1/9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Features
1.1  No polarity due to symmetrical current-voltage characteristics

2.11 HUB/ Telecom/ Wireless LAN
2.12 Keyboard
  3. Type Designation
050：5V
120：12V
240：24V
MV 06 E 050 T 050 -
Multilayer
Varistor
Size
Type Series MAX
Working
Voltage
Packaging Capacitance Internal
Code 04：0402
06：0603
050：5V
120：12V
240：24V
T：Paper tape
0402：10K
0603：4K
050：5(pF)
 100：10(pF)
 2R5：2.5(Pf)
Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – E Type Series
Document No TMVE-XXOS001C
Issued date 2012/02/13
Page 2/9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
4. Dimension
Type
L W D E
mm mm mm mm
0402 1.0 ± 0.10 0.5 ± 0.10 0.6 max 0.25 ± 0.1
0603 1.6 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.15 0.9 max 0.3 ± 0.1
Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – E Type Series
Document No TMVE-XXOS001C
Issued date 2012/02/13
Page 3/9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
5. Rating and Characteristics
Part No. Size
Maximum
Working Voltage
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
Leakage Current Capacitance  Cap. Tolerance
(Unit)   (VDC ) (V) (uA) (pF) (%)
MV04E050T101-
0402
5 30 < 1 100 ±30%
MV04E050T560- 5 50 < 1 56 ±30%
MV04E050T330- 5 50 < 1 33 ±30%
MV04E050T220- 5 50 < 1 22 ±30%
MV04E050T100- 5 50 < 1 10 ±30%
MV04E050T050- 5 50 < 1 5 +80%/-20%
MV04E120T101- 12 50 < 1 100 ±30%
MV04E120T330- 12 40 < 1 33 ±30%
MV04E120T220- 12 40 < 1 22 ±30%
MV04E120T100- 12 60 < 1 10 ±30%
MV04E120T050- 12 80 < 1 5 +80%/-20%
MV04E240T3R0- 24 100 < 1 3 +80%/-20%
MV04E240T2R5- 24 198 < 1 2.5 +80%/-20%
MV04E240T0R8- 24 200 < 1 0.8 +80%/-20%
MV06E050T101-
0603
5 30 < 1 100 ±30%
MV06E050T560- 5 50 < 1 56 ±30%
MV06E050T330- 5 50 < 1 33 ±30%
MV06E050T220- 5 50 < 1 22 ±30%
MV06E050T100- 5 50 < 1 10 ±30%
MV06E050T050- 5 50 < 1 5 +80%/-20%
MV06E120T101- 12 50 < 1 100 ±30%
MV06E120T330- 12 40 < 1 33 ±30%
MV06E120T220- 12 40 < 1 22 ±30%
MV06E120T100- 12 60 < 1 10 ±30%
MV06E120T050- 12 80 < 1 5 +80%/-20%
MV06E240T3R0- 24 240 < 1 3 +80%/-20%
MV06E240T2R5- 24 198 < 1 2.5 +80%/-20%
MV06E240T0R8- 24 200 < 1 0.8 +80%/-20%
Multilayer Chip Varistor for Surge and
ESD Protection – E Type Series
Document No TMVE-XXOS001C
Issued date 2012/02/13